From:Arellano, JoeyTo:FLHouseDemsSubject:FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Rep. Valdés Hosts Holiday Toy DriveDate:Monday, December 4, 2023 9:06:17 AMAttachments:Toy Drive 2023.jpg

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 4, 2023

CONTACT Sarah Foster District Aide to Representative Susan L. Valdés <u>Sarah.Foster@myfloridahouse.gov</u> (813)-673-4673

Representative Valdés Hosts Holiday Toy Drive

TAMPA, Fla. – **Representative Susan L. Valdés (D-Tampa)** is proud to announce that she is hosting a Holiday Toy Drive at her District Office to make the season a little brighter for children in need. **Representative Valdés** asks the community to join in the spirit of giving and donate new, unwrapped toys for children of all ages.

"Every child deserves a joyous holiday," said **Representative Valdés**. "Together, we can make the holiday season truly special for children in need and help lift the financial strain that some families face during the holiday season."

The Holiday Toy Drive will take place from Monday, December 4th through Wednesday, January 3rd. New, unwrapped toys can be dropped off at the Office of State Representative Susan Valdés, located at 2221 N Himes Ave Suite B, Tampa, FL 33607, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m.

###